Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 18
Data Sheet
Cisco Catalyst 3750 Series Switches
Figure 1
Cisco Catalyst 3750
Series Switches for 10/

For mid-sized organizations and enterprise
branch offices, the Cisco Catalyst 3750
Series eases deployment of converged
applications and adapts to changing
business needs by providing configuration
flexibility, support for converged network
patterns, and automation of intelligent
network-services configurations. In
addition, the Cisco Catalyst 3750 Series is
optimized for high-density Gigabit Ethernet
deployments and includes a diverse range of
switches that meet access, aggregation, or
small-network backbone-connectivity
requirements.
Configurations
• Cisco Catalyst 3750G-24TS—24
Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 4 SFP
uplinks
• Cisco Catalyst 3750G-24T—24
Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports
• Cisco Catalyst 3750G-12S—12 Gigabit
Ethernet SFP ports
• Cisco Catalyst 3750-48TS—48
Ethernet 10/100 ports and 4 SFP
uplinks
• Cisco Catalyst 3750-24TS—24
Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 small
form-factor pluggable (SFP) uplinks
Cisco Catalyst 3750 Series is available in
the Standard Multilayer Software Image

• Telephone support through the
Cisco Technical Assistance Center
(TAC)
• Advance replacement of hardware
parts
• Enables proactive or expedited
issue resolution
• Lowers TCO by taking advantage
of Cisco expertise and knowledge
• Minimizes network downtime
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 16 of 18
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
WS-C3750G-24TS-E • 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 4 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1.5 rack units (RU) stackable, multilayer switch
• Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network edge
• EMI installed
• Full dynamic IP routing
WS-C3750G-24TS-S • 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports and 4 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1.5 RU stackable, multilayer switch
• Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network edge
• Standard Multilayer Software Image (SMI) installed
• Basic RIP and static routing, upgradable to full dynamic IP routing
WS-C3750G-24T-E • 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1 RU stackable, multilayer switch
• Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network edge
• EMI installed
• Full dynamic IP routing
WS-C3750G-24T-S • 24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1 RU stackable, multilayer switch
• Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network edge
• SMI installed
• Basic RIP and static routing, upgradable to full dynamic IP routing
WS-C3750G-12S-E • 12 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1 rack unit (RU) stackable multilayer switch
• Delivers enterprise-class intelligent services to the network edge
• EMI installed Provides full dynamic IP routing
WS-C3750G-12S-S • 12 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1 rack unit (RU) stackable multilayer switch
• Delivers enterprise-class intelligent services to the network edge
• SMI installed
• SMI provides basic RIP and static routing, upgradable to full dynamic IP routing
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 17 of 18
WS-C3750-48TS-E • 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 4 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1 RU stackable, multilayer switch
• Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network edge
• EMI installed
• Provides full dynamic IP routing
WS-C3750-48TS-S • 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 4 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1 RU stackable, multilayer switch
• Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network edge
• SMI installed
• Basic RIP and static routing, upgradable to full dynamic IP routing
WS-C3750-24TS-E • 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 32-Gbps, high-speed stacking bus
• Innovative stacking technology
• 1 RU stackable, multilayer switch
• Enterprise-class intelligent services delivered to the network edge

EtherChannel, EtherSwitch, Fast Step, GigaStack, Internet Quotient, IOS, IP/TV, iQ Expertise, the iQ logo, iQ Net Readiness Scorecard, LightStream, MGX, MICA, the Networkers logo, Networking Academy, Network
Registrar, Packet, PIX, Post-Routing, Pre-Routing, RateMUX, Registrar, ScriptShare, SlideCast, SMARTnet, StrataView Plus, Stratm, SwitchProbe, TeleRouter, The Fastest Way to Increase Your Internet Quotient,
TransPath, and VCO are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and certain other countries.
All other trademarks mentioned in this document or Web site are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company.
(0304R) ETMG 203070—EB 08/03
* Check 3750 bulletins for TAC supported SFPs
For more information about Cisco products, contact:
• United States and Canada: (toll free) 800 553-NETS (6387)
• Europe: 32 2 778 4242
• Australia: 612 9935 4107
• Other: 408 526-7209
• World Wide Web URL: http://www.cisco.com
GLC-SX-MM= GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver
GLC-ZX-SM= GE SFP, LC connector ZX transceiver
GLC-T= GE SFP, RJ45 connector, 10/100/1000BT transceiver
CWDM-SFP-1470= * Cisco CWDM SFP 1470 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC (Grey)
CWDM-SFP-1490= * Cisco CWDM SFP 1490 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC (Violet)
CWDM-SFP-1510= * Cisco CWDM SFP 1510 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC (Blue)
CWDM-SFP-1530= * Cisco CWDM SFP 1530 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC (Green)
CWDM-SFP-1550= * Cisco CWDM SFP 1550 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC (Yellow)
CWDM-SFP-1570= * Cisco CWDM SFP 1570 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC (Orange)
CWDM-SFP-1590= * Cisco CWDM SFP 1590 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC (Red)
CWDM-SFP-1610= * Cisco CWDM SFP 1610 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC (Brown)
CSS5-CABLX-LCSC= CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Single Mode LX LC-to-SC Connectors
CSS5-CABSX-LC= CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Multimode SX LC Connectors
CSS5-CABSX-LCSC= CSS11500 10-Meter Fiber Multimode SX LC-to-SC Connectors
CAB-SM-LCSC-1M 1-Meter Fiber Singlemode LC-to-SC Connectors